
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/081406-2025 

Award

Wild Flower Recovery

Taunton Town Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-081406
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-059b01 (view related notices)
Published 10 December 2025, 11:34am

Scope 

Description

Taunton Town Council are currently applying for funding from the National Lottery
Heritage Nature Grant to deliver a Wildflower Recovery Strategy throughout our town
center, parks and open spaces. If successful, the project will receive potential funding of
up to £45,000. If we are unsuccessful in the nature bid, the budget of the project will
decrease from up to £45,000 to £25,000 exc VAT.

 

Contract 1

Supplier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/081406-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/081406-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-059b01


Page 2 to 5

Bumblebee Conservation Trust

Contract value

£40,000 excluding VAT

£45,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

30 October 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

10 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2029

3 years

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

03117200 - Seeds of plants used in specific fields

03120000 - Horticultural and nursery products



Page 3 to 5

Contract locations

UKK23 - Somerset

Information about tenders 

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

1 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

Bumblebee Conservation Trust



Page 4 to 5

Beta Centre

Stirling

FK9 4NF

United Kingdom

Email: lorna.giffinhannan@bumblebeeconservation.org

Region: UKM77 - Perth & Kinross and Stirling

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Taunton Town Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMDN-7336-NLLJ

Deane House

Taunton

TA1 9QQ

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@taunton-tc.gov.uk

mailto:lorna.giffinhannan@bumblebeeconservation.org
mailto:procurement@taunton-tc.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKK23 - Somerset

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Bumblebee Conservation Trust

	Contracting authority
	Taunton Town Council


		2026-02-21T02:54:40+0000
	TCPDF




